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Executive Council & 
Executive Committee Members

PRESIDENT 
Robert Chope, Ph.D 
Department Of Counseling 
San Francisco State Univ.
San Francisco, CA 94132
rcchope@sfsu.edu

PRESIDENT-ELECT
  & Membership Chair
Sue E. Pressman, Ph.D
Pressman Consulting, LLC
Arlington, VA 22207
sepressman@aol.com

TREASURER (currently on leave)
Lisa Fulton
Hershey, PA 17033
lfulton@elcosd.org

SECRETARY
Karol Taylor
Hyattsville, MD 20784
karoltaylor@comcast.net

PAST PRESIDENT
  & Product Marketing Chair
Carolyn Kalil 
Pacific Palisades, CA 90272
Ckalil@truecolorscareer.com

ACA GOVERNING COUNCIL
REPRESENTATIVE &
  Chair, Professional Development 
  & Strategic Leadership
  Co-Editor, E-NEWS
Kay Brawley, Ph.D   
Director, Achieving New Directions
Jun-Sep: North East, MD 21901
Oct-May: Ponce Inlet, FL 32127
kbrawley@mindspring.com

Members of the Executive Council

TRUSTEE (2009)
   & Archives Chair
Margaret Robinson, Ed.D
EMC Enterprise Consulting
Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
margrobin@hotmail.com
   
TRUSTEE (2009)
   & Chair, Life Work Institute
Mary Ann Davis
Holistic Counseling Care of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, Ohio 45244
yourcareerplan@cinci.rr.com
   
TRUSTEE (2010)
   & AACC Liaison
Kimberly Key 
Encompass Work & Family
Austin, TX 78746
Kimberly@EncompassWF.com
   
TRUSTEE (2010)
   & Public Policy Chair
Rita Freeborough 
Edinboro University
Sugar Grove, PA 16350
rfreeborough@edinboro.edu
   
TRUSTEE (2011)
   & Advocacy Chair
Soonhoon Ahn
Virginia Beach, VA 23456
shahn@ahnconsulting.com
   
TRUSTEE (2011) & Ethics Chair
Laura Jo Severson
Seattle, WA 98109
ljseverson@comcast.net

   
Committee Chairs & Support

   
WEBMASTER
   & Chair, One-Stops/WIB/Veteran Affairs
Michael C. Lazarchick, PhD
Atlantic County One Stop Career                
Pleasantville, NJ 08232
employmentcounseling@yahoo.com
   
EDITOR, JOURNAL 
  OF EMPLOYMENT COUNSELING 
Roberta Neault, Ph.D
Coquitlam, BC, V3C3R8
roberta@lifestrategies.ca

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
   /ACTING TREASURER
  Co-Editor E-NEWS
John Hakemian
sailorjohn@mindspring.com
   
CHAIR, Awards        
Lauri Mills, M.S., NCC
University of the Pacific
Stockton, CA 95211
lmills@pacific.edu
   
CHAIR, By-Laws
Roger Gantzarow
Madison, WI  53704-7360
gantzarowh@att.net
   
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (PPs)
Andrew A. Helwig, Ph.D.
University of Colorado Denver
Broomfield, CO 80020
ahelwig@springmail.com

Student Representative: Robin Gluck
San Francisco, CA 94107


